File No.3(600)E/2023/Adm.l/





भा. कृ. अनु. प. – केंद्रीय भेड़ और ऊन अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute Avikanagar, Malpura, Rajasthan - 304501 Tel. Nos. +91-1437-220162 / 220 164 FAX: +91-1437-220163 Email: director.cswri@icar.gov.in, cao.cswri@icar.gov.in Web site: www.cswri.res.in



By e-mail

F.No. 3(600)E/2023/Adm.I/

Dated: 31.10.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon her completion of 113th FOCARS training at ICAR-NAARM, Hyderabad, Dr. Pallavi Chauhan, Scientist (Vety. Medicine) has reported at CSWRI's Regional Station, NTRS, Garsa to attend her duties w.e.f. 20.10.2023.

Accordingly, now as per instructions contained in offer of appointment as issued to her by the council {Vide council's letter No. Per. 35(103)/2023-Per.I dated 25-04-2023}, the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar has decided that Dr. Pallavi Chauhan, Scientist (Vety. Medicine) will undergo one month Orientation Training at ICAR-CSWRI, Avikangar and three months Professional Attachment Training (PAT) at ICAR-CIRG, Makhdoom.

After completion of one month orientation training at ICAR-CSWRI, Avikangar, she will undergo three month Professional attachment training (PAT) at ICAR-CIRG, Makhdoom and after completion of PAT, she will report at CSWRI's Regional Station, NTRS, Garsa for attending her duties.

(I.B.Kumar) Chief Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Pallavi Chauhan, Scientist (Vety. Medicine) through Head, NTRS, Garsa.
- 2. Director, ICAR-CIRG, Makhdoom with request to allow and arrange three month PAT training for Dr. Pallavi Chauhan, Scientist (Vety. Medicine) and after completion of three month PAT allow her to attend his duties at CSWRI's Regional Station, NTRS, Garsa, Distric-Kullu (H.P.). Report of PAT may be communicated to the Director, ICAR-NAARM, Hyderabad and a copy of of the same may also be intimated to this Institute.
- 3. Incharge, HRD, ICAR-CSWRI with request to arrange one month orientation training for Dr. Pallavi Chauhan, Scientist (Vety. Medicine) at ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar and after completion of orientation training, she may be allowed for PAT at ICAR-CIRG, Makhdoom. Report of orientation training may be communicated to the Director, ICAR-NAARM and a copy of the same may also be intimated to this office.
- 4. Director, ICAR-NAARM, Hyderabad for information please.
- 5. Under Secretary (Pers.), ICAR, New Delhi-110001 for information please.
- 6. All Heads of Division/Section In-charges/Unit(s)/PIs of external funded projects.
- 7. Head/Officer In-charges of Garsa/Bikaner/Mannavanur.
- 8. I/c PME/Nodal Officer E-Office/eHRMS/SPARROW/PIMS/ARMS/ERP/ABEAS for information and n/a.
- 9. P.S. to Director/CAO/CF&AO/AO for kind information.
- 10. Incharge, AKMU for uploading on the Institute's website.

(Please download a copy of this office order as per requirement as it is not being distributed separately)